

This one-day event represents a perfect opportunity to reach key decision makers within local and regional businesses/industries as it provides safety and healthrelated information to hundreds of participants from companies throughout Northwest Ohio.

Participants include company safety directors, human resource managers and business owners as well as workers interested in safety and health issues.

The Safety Council of NW Ohio, OSHA and Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation promote attendance to their members and clients.



34th **Northwest Ohio Safety and Health** Day **VENDOR** REGISTRATION Wed., May 14, 2025 7:30 am - 3:00 PM **Owens Community College Center for Fine & Performing Arts** 7270 Biniker Rd., Perrysburg, OH 43551

ORTHWEST OHIO SAFETY & HEALTH DA

SINCE 199

| HO WN   | NW OHIO SAFETY & HEALTH DAY, Vendor Registration  | ndor Registration  |
|---|---|--|
| Date:<br>Place:   | May 14, 2025<br>OWENS COMMUNITY COLLEGE<br>Center for Fine & Performing Arts<br>7270 Biniker Rd, Perrysburg, OH 43551   | <b>OWENS</b><br>COMMUNITY COLLEGE                            |
| Time of Event   | 730 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Set-up at 7:00 a.m. F  | Please be ready by 7:30 a.m.                                 |
| Company Name: _   |   | ť  |
| Address:  |   | ð  |
| city:   | State:  | Zip:   |
| Contact Name:   |   |  |
| Phone #:  | E-mail:   | 5 Br   |
| Alternate Contact:  |   |  |
| Phone #:  | E-mail:   | 400 - 500  |
| Product / Service y   | Product / Service you are representing:   |  |
| How many tables will you need?                                      | will you need?@ \$250 per table (includes up to 2 lunches)  | des up to 2 lunches) \$                                      |
|   |   | Total Enclosed \$  |
| Is it your preferenc  | is it your preference that we list your company as a vendor on our website?   | on our website? YES NO                                       |
| Authorized Signature:   | ure:  |  |
| For more information  | For more information contact Jared Clum at jared clum@gerkenpaving.com  | . com .  |
| Return this form and s<br>quarantee space to:                       | Return this form and send a check made payable to <b>NW Ohio Safety &amp; Health Day</b> by <b>May 1, 2025</b> to<br>quarantee space to:  | & Health Day by May 1, 2025 to                               |
| 2   | Safety Council of Northwest Ohio<br>Attn: Cindy Sum inski<br>8015 Rinker Pointe Ct.<br>Northwood, OH 43619  | st Ohio  |
| *If you wish to pay by<br>(cindy@scnwo.com)<br>be completed and ser | *If you wish to pay by credit card, please contact Cindy Suminski of the NWO Safety Council<br>(cindy@scnwo.com). There will be a \$10.00 service charge to use a credit card and the attached form must<br>be completed and sent via mail or completed online. | e NWO Safety Council<br>edit card and the attached form must |
|   |   |  |